Amend CSHB 1318 as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 6, strike "431.175" and substitute "431.0175".
- (2) On page 1, line 7, strike " $\underline{431.175}$ " and substitute " $\underline{431.0175}$ ".
- (3) On page 2, line 6, strike "431.175" and substitute "431.0175".